United States Postal Service®

9/29/2023

Central Area – Illinois 1 Henry McGee Post Office (60653) Retail Operations Temporarily Suspended

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

The Henry McGee Post Office retail operations are temporarily suspended due to technical difficulties. The station is accepting pre-paid packages and open for PO Box mail service.

Henry McGee Post Office
4601 S. Cottage Grove
Chicago, IL 60653-9998

Retail operations is suspended, and customers are being directed to:

Lake Park Postal Store	Jackson Park Post Office	James E. Worsham Post Office
1510 E. 55 th Street	700 E. 61st Street	7715 S. Cottage Grove Avenue
Chicago, IL 60615	Chicago, IL 60637	Chicago, IL 60619
<u>Retail Hours</u>	<u>Retail Hours</u>	<u>Retail Hours</u>
Monday – Friday	Monday – Friday	Monday – Friday
9 am – 6:30 pm	9 am – 5 pm	8:30 am – 5:30 pm
Saturday	Saturday	Saturday
8:30 am –3 pm	9 am – 12 pm	8:30 am – 2 pm

We apologize for any inconvenience.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <u>www.usps.com/privacypolicy</u>